Upon termination and after completing at least one (1) 

continuous full year of employment, accumulated sick leave 

shall be compensated for on the basis of one-half (1/2) of 

accumulated unused sick leave and paid at the employee's current 

rate of pay, not to exceed one thousand four hundred forty (1440) 

hours. 

2. Upon retirement from County service, as defined by the State 

of Michigan Municipal Employee Retirement System (MERS), 

accumulated sick leave shall be compensated for on the basis 

of three-quarters (3/4) of the accumulated unused sick leave 

and paid at the employee's current rate of pay, not to exceed 

one thousand four hundred forty (1440) hours. 

3. An equivalent amount of sick leave shall be cancelled for each 

period of work time an employee is off sick based on the hours 

the employee is scheduled to work. 

B.  For employees hired on or after September 14, 2010, employees